2 THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
2 of the

l::‘-' BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

5 County of Essex

—
)
C;T.‘ 4 State of New Jersey

RESOLUTION NO. 3-23

Offered by Councilperson
Seconded by Councilperson

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor's appointments of members for the aforementioned

Board, Committees, Commissions and for representatives to serve on the
Joint Meetings, for the terms mentioned in making said appointments be and
the same are hereby approved and confirmed.

Board of Adjustment
Initial Appt Authorization -N.J.S.A. 40:55D-69 & Ordinances 8.120, 820 & 987

Jan 2011  Felicia Berger
Jan 2008  Carl Bergmanson
May 2011 Philip Johnson
August 2013 Dennis Krien
March 1990 Hugh Mahoney
Jan 2011 Raymond Scott
March 2009 William Seeman
June 2020  Garry Sprong Alternate 1
August 2021 Sean Payne Alternate 2

The Planning Board
Initial Appt Authorization - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-23 & Ordinances 990 & 1284

April 2018  Art Dawson Class |
Michael Zichelli Class Il
Jan 2021 Ann Marie Morrow Class Il
Jan 2015  Robyn Fields Class IV
Jan 2011 Timothy Hegarty Class IV
Jan 2009  Rick Mason Class IV
Jan 2005  Ravi Mehrotra Class IV
Jan 2014 Robert Morrow Class IV
Jan 2014 Anthony Turiano Class IV
Nov 2017 Karin Robinson Alternate 1
Jan 2022 Katherine Bojsza Alternate 2
Erik DeLine Borough Staff Liaison

The Board of Health
Authorization - N.J.S.A. & Ordinances 1, 4 & 1625

Donna Heinzen
Donna Lifson
Deborah Priestman
Michael Sherman
Christopher Valerian
Feb 2004  Jacqueline Yustein
Michael Zichelli Borough Staff Liaison

Borough Risk Manager
Authorization - PAIC Bylaws
Bruce Roddy

The Library Board of Trustees

Authorization - N.J.S.A. 40:54-9
2018 Bernice Clark Bonnett
2016 Geoffrey Darby

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
2 Years
2 Years

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
2 Years
2 Years
1 Year

2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
1 Year

1 Year

5 Years
5 Years

Tuesday, January 3, 2023

12/31/2025
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2025
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2024

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2026
12/31/2023
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2025
12/31/2024

reappt
reappt

reappt
reappt
new appt

reappt

reappt

reappt

reappt

reappt

reappt
reappt
reappt

reappt



2004
2018
2014

2020
2016
2016

Carol
Deanna
Harry

Jeanna
David
Matt

Harpster
Pagano
Rush

Velechko
Lefkovits
Murphy

The Borough Historian

Authorization - Ordinance 969

Sally

Historic Preservation Commission

Meyer

Mayor’s Designee
BOE Superintendent’s Designee

Initial Appt Authorization -N.J.S.A. 40:55D-107 & Ordinance 1232
March 2021 Nicholas

Jan 2014
Jan 2023

Geoffrey
Robert

May 2018  Ginny

Jan 2022

Joaquin

March 2022 Korian
August 2021 Christine

Jan 2022

Greg
VACANT

Glen Ridge TV Advisory Committee

Judy
Fredrick
David
Stuart
Linda
Richard
Michael

Shade Tree Commission
Authorization - Ordinance 1543

Elizabeth
Robert
Joan
Tina
Julie
Michael

Colello
Darby
Deacon
Moriarty
Stearns
Peter
Yewaisis
Lane

Desensi

Gearheart

Lefkovits
Patrick
Seyffarth
Waters
Zichelli

Baker
Baum
Lisovicz

Seabochs

Zichelli
Zichelli

Class A
Class C
Class A
Class C
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class C Alternate 1

Council Representative
Mayor

Borough Staff Liaison

Borough Staff Liaison

5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
1 Year
5 Years

1 Year

4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
4 Years
2 Years
2 Years

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

4 Years
5 Years
2 Years
3 Years
5 Year
1 Year

12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2027
12/31/2026
12/31/2023
12/31/2025

12/31/2023

12/31/2024
12/21/2023
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2023
12/31/2026
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2027
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2027
12/31/2023

reappt

initial appt
reappt
reappt

reappt

reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
new appointment

reappt

reappt
reappt



Environmental Advisory Committee
Authorization - Ordinance 1749

Megan Blank

Carolee Bol

Megan Giulianelli

Amanda McCabe

LoriJeane Moody

Yerina Mugica

Gouri Sadhwahi

Deborah Mans Council Liaison

Erik DeLine Borough Staff Liaison

Community Advisory Committee (Local Assistance Committee)
Elizabeth Baker

Paula Ely

Megan Giulianelli

Jennifer Hutchinson

Lois Waldman Goodchild
Ann Marie Morrow

Municipal Alliance Committee
Authorization - N.J.S.A. 26:2BB-9 & Ordinance 1281

Nancy McMahon

Stuart Patrick Mayor

Lt. Dean Gnardellis Glen Rldge Police / LEAD
Coordinator

DSgt. Daniel  Manley Glen Ridge Police Juvenile Division

James Cowan Director of Parks & Recreation

Dirk Phillips Superintendent of Schools

Katie Renoff Glen Ridge Home & School President

John Lawlor Glen Ridge High School Principal
Glen Ridge High School Assistant
Principal

Kim O'Donnell-Pickert Glgn .Rldge High School Assistant
Principal

Heather Kobylinski Glen IRl.dge High School Anti-Bullying
Specialist

Jack Dewitt District Anti-Bullying Coordinator
Glen Ridge High School Home &
School President

Michael Donovan Ridgewood Avenue School Principal

Ridgewood Avenue School Home &
School President

Joseph Caravela Linden Avenue School Principle
Linden Avenue School Home &
School President

Mathew Murphy Forest Avenue School Principal

Forest Avenue School Home &

School President

Glen Ridge Congregation Church

Pastor

Susan Hughes Community Member

Lynneve Berkowitz Community Member

Jeff Mansfield

3 Years
3 Years
3 Years
3 Years
3 Years
3 Years
3 Years
1 Year
1 Year

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

1 Year
1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year
1 Year

1 Year
1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year
1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year
1 Year

12/21/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2025
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

reappt

reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt

reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
new appt



Borough Representatives to Outside Committees

Deborah Mans
Stuart Patrick
William Bartlett
Erik DeLine
William Bartlett
William Bartlett
Erik DelLine
Erik DeLine
Ann Marie Morrow
Borough Officers
Michael Zichelli
Tara Ventola
Erik DeLine
Katheen Sweeney
Matthew Laracy
Sean Quinn
AnnMarie Morrow
Dean Gnardellis
William Bartlett
James Cowan
Donna Altschuler
George Librizzi
Felix Esposito
John Malyska
Denise landolo
Mark Clemente
Elizabeth Brewster
Vincent Failla
Brian Mason
Robert Candido
Delia Murphy

Borough Mayor & Council

Stuart
Peter
Richard
David
Deborah
Rebecca
Ann Marie

Patrick
Hughes
Law
Lefkovits
Mans
Meyer
Morrow

2nd River

3rd River

Essex County SWAC

Essex County SWAC

Recycling Coordinator

Clean Communities Coordinator
Affordable Housing Liaison

Essex Community Development Block
Grant Representative

Essex Community Development Block
Grant Representative

Borough Administrator
Public Agency Compliance Officer

Public Alliance Fund Commissioner
Municipal Clerk

Deputy Registrar

Deputy Administrator

Director of Planning & Development
Municipal Housing Liaison
Registrar

Qualified Purchasing Agent

Chief of Police

Emergency Management Coordinator

Safety Officer / Alternate Public
Alliance Fund Commissioner
Director of Public Works
Director of Parks & Recreation
Certified Tax Collector

Tax Assessor

Zoning/Code Enforcement Officer
Borough Attorney

Court Administrator

Municipal Court Judge

Borough Prosecutor

Assistant Borough Prosecutor
Alternate 1

Alternate 2

Borough Public Defender

Mayor

Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year
3 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

3 Years

1 Year

1 Year
1 Year
4 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
3 Year
3 Years
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

4 Year
3 Year
3 Year
3 Year
3 Year
3 Year
3 Year

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023

6/30/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

7/13/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
7/9/2026
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2025
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2024

reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt

reappt

reappt

reappt

reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt

reappt

reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
new appt

reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt
reappt

reelected
reelected



Borough Council 2023 Standing Committees
Finance & Administration Committee

Deborah Mans Chair 1 Year 12/31/2023
Peter Hughes 1 Year 12/31/2023
Richard Law 1 Year 12/31/2023

Public Safety Commission

Peter Hughes Chair 1 Year 12/31/2023
Ann Marie Morrow 1 Year 12/31/2023
Deborah Mans 1 Year 12/31/2023

Community Affairs & Public Relations Committee

David Lefkovits Chair 1 Year 12/31/2023
Peter Hughes 1 Year 12/31/2023
Ann Marie Morrow 1 Year 12/31/2023

Public Works Committee

Richard Law Chair 1 Year 12/31/2023
Rebecca Meyer 1 Year 12/31/2023
David Lefkovits 1 Year 12/31/2023

Parks & Recreation Committee

Rebecca Meyer Chair 1 Year 12/31/2023
Richard Law 1 Year 12/31/2023
David Lefkovits 1 Year 12/31/2023

Planning & Development Committee

Ann Marie Morrow Chair 1 Year 12/31/2023
Rebecca Meyer 1 Year 12/31/2023
Deborah Mans 1 Year 12/31/2023

I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex and in The State of New Jersey, do hereby
certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday,
January 3, 2023.

Tara Ventola
Municipal Clerk



