

Tuesday, January 3, 2023

## RESOLUTION NO. 3-23

Offered by Councilperson Seconded by Councilperson

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Mayor's appointments of members for the aforementioned Board, Committees, Commissions and for representatives to serve on the Joint Meetings, for the terms mentioned in making said appointments be and the same are hereby approved and confirmed.

## **Board of Adjustment**

		Board of Adjus	stment					
	Initial Appt	Authorization -	N.J.S.A. 40:55D-69 & O	rdinances 8.120, 820 & 987				
	Jan 2011	Felicia	Berger		4 Years	12/31/2025		
	Jan 2008	Carl	Bergmanson		4 Years	12/31/2023		
	May 2011	Philip	Johnson		4 Years	12/31/2024		
	August 2013	Dennis	Krien		4 Years	12/31/2024		
	March 1990	Hugh	Mahoney		4 Years	12/31/2024		
	Jan 2011	Raymond	Scott		4 Years	12/31/2025		
	March 2009	William	Seeman		4 Years	12/31/2023		
	June 2020	Garry	Sprong	Alternate 1	2 Years	12/31/2024	reappt	
	August 2021	Sean	Payne	Alternate 2	2 Years	12/31/2024	reappt	
		The Diameira	Daawd					
	Initial Annt	The Planning I	N.J.S.A. 40:55D-23 & C	Ordinances 000 & 1284				
	April 2018	Art	Dawson	Class I	1 Year	12/31/2023	roonnt	
	Aprii 2018	Michael	Zichelli	Class II	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt reappt	
	Jan 2021	Ann Marie	Morrow	Class III	1 Year	12/31/2023		
	Jan 2021 Jan 2015	Robyn	Fields	Class IV	4 Years	12/31/2023	new appt	
	Jan 2013 Jan 2011	•		Class IV	4 Years	12/31/2024	roonnt	
		Timothy Rick	Hegarty Mason	Class IV	4 Years	12/31/2020	reappt	
	Jan 2009	Ravi	Mehrotra	Class IV	4 Years	12/31/2025		
	Jan 2005		Morrow	Class IV	4 Years			
	Jan 2014	Robert	Turiano	Class IV	4 Years	12/31/2026 12/31/2026	reappt	
	Jan 2014 Nov 2017	Anthony Karin	Robinson	Alternate 1	4 Years		reappt	
	Nov 2017 Jan 2022	Karin Katherine		Alternate 2	2 Years 2 Years	12/31/2024 12/31/2023	reappt	
	Jan 2022	Erik	Bojsza DeLine	Borough Staff Liaison	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt	
		The Board of I		4 4 9 4 9 9 5				
			N.J.S.A. & Ordinances	1, 4 & 1625				
		Donna	Heinzen		2 Years	12/31/2024	reappt	
		Donna	Lifson		2 Years	12/31/2024	reappt	
		Deborah	Priestman		2 Years	12/31/2024	reappt	
		Michael	Sherman		2 Years	12/31/2023		
		Christopher	Valerian		2 Years	12/31/2023		
	Feb 2004	Jacqueline	Yustein		2 Years	12/31/2023		
		Michael	Zichelli	Borough Staff Liaison	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt	
		Borough Risk	Manager					
		Authorization -	•		1 Year	12/31/2023		
		Bruce	Roddy					
		The Library P	pard of Tructors					
		The Library Board of Trustees Authorization - N.J.S.A. 40:54-9						
	2018	Bernice	Clark Bonnett		5 Years	12/31/2025		
	2016	Geoffrey	Darby		5 Years	12/31/2023		
	2010	Coomby	Daiby		O TOUTO	12/01/2024		

2004 2018 2014 2020 2016 2016	Carol Deanna Harry  Jeanna David Matt  The Borough	Harpster Pagano Rush  Velechko Lefkovits Murphy  Historian Ordinance 969	Mayor's Designee BOE Superintendent's Designee	5 Years 5 Years 5 Years 5 Years 5 Years 1 Year 5 Years	12/31/2023 12/31/2024 12/31/2023 12/31/2027 12/31/2026 12/31/2023 12/31/2025	reappt
	Sally	Meyer		1 Year	12/31/2023	
Initial Appt March 2021 Jan 2014 Jan 2023 May 2018 Jan 2022 March 2022 August 2021 Jan 2022	Authorization - Nicholas Geoffrey Robert Ginny Joaquin Korian	ervation Commission N.J.S.A. 40:55D-107 & Colello Darby Deacon Moriarty Stearns Peter Yewaisis Lane	Ordinance 1232 Class A Class C Class A Class C Class A	4 Years 2 Years 2 Years	12/31/2024 12/21/2023 12/31/2026 12/31/2026 12/31/2026 12/31/2023 12/31/2023	initial appt reappt reappt reappt
	Glen Ridge T\	/ Advisory Committee				
	Judy	Desensi		1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt
	Fredrick	Gearheart		1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt
	David	Lefkovits	Council Representative	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt
	Stuart	Patrick	Mayor	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt
	Linda	Seyffarth	•	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt
	Richard	Waters		1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt
	Michael	Zichelli	Borough Staff Liaison	1 Year	12/31/2023	
	Shade Tree Conductor Authorization - Elizabeth Robert Joan Tina Julie Michael	ommission Ordinance 1543 Baker Baum Lisovicz Seabochs Zichelli Zichelli	Borough Staff Liaison	4 Years 5 Years 2 Years 3 Years 5 Year 1 Year	12/31/2023 12/31/2027 12/31/2023 12/31/2024 12/31/2027 12/31/2023	reappt reappt reappt

Environmental Advisory Committee							
Authorization - Ordinance 1749							
Megan	Blank		3 Years	12/21/2024			
Carolee	Bol		3 Years	12/31/2023			
Megan	Giulianelli		3 Years	12/31/2025	reappt		
Amanda	McCabe		3 Years	12/31/2023			
LoriJeane	Moody		3 Years	12/31/2024			
Yerina	Mugica		3 Years	12/31/2025	reappt		
Gouri	Sadhwahi		3 Years	12/31/2025	reappt		
Deborah	Mans	Council Liaison	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Erik	DeLine	Borough Staff Liaison	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Community A	dvisory Committee (L	ocal Assistance Committee)					
Elizabeth	Baker	ocal Assistance Committee)	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Paula	Ely		1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Megan	Giulianelli		1 Year	12/31/2023			
Jennifer	Hutchinson		1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Lois	Waldman Goodchild		1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Ann Marie	Morrow		1 Year	12/31/2023	new appt		
Anniwanc	Worldw		i icai	12/31/2023	пем аррі		
Municipal Alli	ance Committee						
	N.J.S.A. 26:2BB-9 & O	Ordinance 1281					
Nancy	McMahon		1 Year	12/31/2023			
Stuart	Patrick	Mayor	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Lt. Dean	Gnardellis	Glen Ridge Police / LEAD Coordinator	1 Year	12/31/2023			
DCat Daniel	Manlay		1 V				
DSgt. Daniel	Manley	Glen Ridge Police Juvenile Division	1 Year	12/31/2023			
James	Cowan	Director of Parks & Recreation	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Dirk	Phillips	Superintendent of Schools	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Katie	Renoff	Glen Ridge Home & School President	1 Year	12/31/2023			
John	Lawlor	Glen Ridge High School Principal	1 Year	12/31/2023			
		Glen Ridge High School Assistant Principal	1 Year	12/31/2023			
		Glen Ridge High School Assistant		12/01/2020			
Kim	O'Donnell-Pickert	Principal	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Heather	Kobylinski	Glen Ridge High School Anti-Bullying	1 Year	40/04/0000			
laak	Dawitt	Specialist	1 V	12/31/2023			
Jack	Dewitt	District Anti-Bullying Coordinator Glen Ridge High School Home &	1 Year	12/31/2023			
		School President	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Michael	Donovan	Ridgewood Avenue School Principal	1 Year	12/31/2023			
		Ridgewood Avenue School Home &	1 Year				
		School President	i i eai	12/31/2023			
Joseph	Caravela	Linden Avenue School Principle	1 Year	12/31/2023			
		Linden Avenue School Home &	1 Year				
		School President		12/31/2023			
Mathew	Murphy	Forest Avenue School Principal	1 Year	12/31/2023			
		Forest Avenue School Home &	1 Year	40/04/0000			
		School President		12/31/2023			
Jeff	Mansfield	Glen Ridge Congregation Church	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Susan	Hughes	Pastor Community Member	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Lynneve	Berkowitz	Community Member	1 Year	12/31/2023			
-yillove	DOINOWILL	Community Member	ı ı cai	12/01/2023			

Borough Representatives to Outside Committees							
Deborah	Mans	2nd River	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Stuart	Patrick	3rd River	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
William	Bartlett	Essex County SWAC	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Erik	DeLine	Essex County SWAC	1 Year	12/31/2023			
William	Bartlett	Recycling Coordinator	1 Year	12/31/2023			
William	Bartlett	Clean Communities Coordinator	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Erik	DeLine	Affordable Housing Liaison	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Erik	DeLine	Essex Community Development Block Grant Representative	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Ann Marie	Morrow	Essex Community Development Block Grant Representative	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Borough Offic	ers						
Michael	Zichelli	Borough Administrator					
		Public Agency Compliance Officer	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
		Public Alliance Fund Commissioner	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Tara	Ventola	Municipal Clerk	3 Year	6/30/2023			
Idid	Veritora	•			raannt		
	D. 1.:	Deputy Registrar	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Erik	DeLine	Deputy Administrator	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
		Director of Planning & Development	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
		Municipal Housing Liaison	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Katheen	Sweeney	Registrar	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Matthew	Laracy	Qualified Purchasing Agent	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Sean	Quinn	Chief of Police	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
AnnMarie	Morrow	Emergency Management Coordinator	3 Years	7/13/2023			
Dean	Gnardellis	Safety Officer / Alternate Public Alliance Fund Commissioner	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
William	Bartlett	Director of Public Works	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
James	Cowan	Director of Parks & Recreation	1 Year	12/31/2023			
Donna	Altschuler	Certified Tax Collector	4 Year	7/9/2026	reappt		
	Librizzi	Tax Assessor	1 Year	12/31/2023			
George							
Felix	Esposito	Zoning/Code Enforcement Officer	1 Year	12/31/2023			
John -	Malyska	Borough Attorney	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Denise	landolo	Court Administrator	3 Year	12/31/2025	new appt		
Mark	Clemente	Municipal Court Judge	3 Years	12/31/2023			
Elizabeth	Brewster	Borough Prosecutor	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Vincent	Failla	Assistant Borough Prosecutor	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Brian	Mason	Alternate 1	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Robert	Candido	Alternate 2	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
Delia	Murphy	Borough Public Defender	1 Year	12/31/2023	reappt		
	, ,	ŭ					
Borough Mayor & Council							
Stuart	Patrick	Mayor	4 Year	12/31/2023			
Peter	Hughes	Councilor	3 Year	12/31/2025	reelected		
Richard	Law	Councilor	3 Year	12/31/2025	reelected		
David	Lefkovits	Councilor	3 Year	12/31/2023			
Deborah	Mans	Councilor	3 Year	12/31/2023			
Rebecca	Meyer	Councilor	3 Year	12/31/2024			
Ann Marie	Morrow	Councilor	3 Year	12/31/2024			

## **Borough Council 2023 Standing Committees Finance & Administration Committee** Chair Deborah Mans 1 Year 12/31/2023 Hughes Peter 1 Year 12/31/2023 Law 12/31/2023 Richard 1 Year **Public Safety Commission** Chair Peter Hughes 1 Year 12/31/2023 Ann Marie Morrow 1 Year 12/31/2023 Deborah 1 Year 12/31/2023 Mans Community Affairs & Public Relations Committee Chair David Lefkovits 1 Year 12/31/2023 Peter Hughes 1 Year 12/31/2023 Ann Marie Morrow 1 Year 12/31/2023 **Public Works Committee** Richard Chair 12/31/2023 Law 1 Year Rebecca Meyer 1 Year 12/31/2023 David Lefkovits 1 Year 12/31/2023 **Parks & Recreation Committee** Rebecca Meyer Chair 1 Year 12/31/2023 Richard Law 1 Year 12/31/2023 David Lefkovits 1 Year 12/31/2023 **Planning & Development Committee** Ann Marie Morrow 1 Year 12/31/2023 Rebecca Meyer 1 Year 12/31/2023 Deborah Mans 1 Year 12/31/2023

Tara Ventola Municipal Clerk

I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex and in The State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, January 3, 2023.